South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:16:47 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0810 (Rat #0544, Act #0517 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Section 47-5-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to rabies innoculation, so as to require it
with a frequency sufficient to give continuous protection rather than annually and to require veterinarians to report annually on
the number of animals innoculated; to amend Section 47-5-150, relating to antirabic vaccine, so as to provide that the
Department must be reimbursed for the vaccine rather than required to provide it free; to amend Section 47-5-180, relating to
enforcement, so as to require the Department to enforce the Rabies Control Act; to repeal Sections 47-5-70, 47-5-130,
47-5-140, 47-5-160, and 47-5-170, relating to rabies control.-amended title

03/26/91
03/26/91
03/10/92
03/11/92
03/11/92
03/12/92
03/17/92
03/17/92
04/15/92

04/29/92
05/06/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
05/28/92
06/02/92
06/04/92
09/02/92
09/02/92
09/02/92
09/15/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7

Read second time SJ-23

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Objection by Rep. Cromer, Rogers, Waites, Hodges & McElveen HJ-274
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Waites HJ-80

Objection by Rep. McLeod HJ-82

Objection withdrawn by Rep. McLeod & Cromer HJ-52

Amended HJ-97

Read second time HJ-99

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-28
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-54

Ratified R 544

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 09/02/92

Act No. 517

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



