

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### S\*0810 (Rat #0544, Act #0517 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Section 47-5-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to rabies innoculation, so as to require it with a frequency sufficient to give continuous protection rather than annually and to require veterinarians to report annually on the number of animals innoculated; to amend Section 47-5-150, relating to antirabic vaccine, so as to provide that the Department must be reimbursed for the vaccine rather than required to provide it free; to amend Section 47-5-180, relating to enforcement, so as to require the Department to enforce the Rabies Control Act; to repeal Sections 47-5-70, 47-5-130, 47-5-140, 47-5-160, and 47-5-170, relating to rabies control.-amended title

03/26/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/26/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8
03/10/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7
03/11/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
03/11/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
03/12/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/17/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/17/92	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
04/29/92	House	Objection by Rep. Cromer, Rogers, Waites, Hodges & McElveen HJ-274
05/06/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Waites HJ-80
05/20/92	House	Objection by Rep. McLeod HJ-82
05/21/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. McLeod & Cromer HJ-52
05/27/92	House	Amended HJ-97
05/27/92	House	Read second time HJ-99
05/28/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-28
06/02/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-54
06/04/92		Ratified R 544
09/02/92		Signed By Governor
09/02/92		Effective date 09/02/92
09/02/92		Act No. 517
09/15/92		Copies available